
Rehearsals restart on Monday 8 September 2025

Monday 08 September 2025 1945

Monday 15 September 2025 1945

Monday 22 September 2025 1945

Monday 29 September 2025 1945

Monday 06 October 2025 1945

Monday 13 October 2025 1945

Monday 20 October 2025 1945

Monday 27 October 2025 1945

Wednesday 29 October 2025 1945 9

Saturday 01 November 2025 1330 - TBC

Monday 03 November 2025 No rehearsal

Monday 10 November 2025 1945

Monday 17 November 2025 1945

Monday 24 November 2025 1945

Monday 01 December 2025 1945

Monday 08 December 2025 1945

Wednesday 10 December 2025 1945 6

Saturday 13 December 2025 (concert day) 1330 - TBC

Rehearsals restart on Monday 12 January 2026

Monday 12 January 2026 1945

Monday 19 January 2026 1945

Monday 26 January 2026 1945

Monday 02 February 2026 1945

Monday 09 February 2026 1945

Monday 16 February 2026 No rehearsal

Monday 23 February 2026 1945

Monday 02 March 2026 1945

Monday 09 March 2026 1945

Monday 16 March 2026 1945

Monday 23 March 2026 1945 11

Wednesday 25 March 2026

NOTE - may be subject to change

1945

Saturday 28 March 2026 (concert day) - 

St John the Evangelist, Upper 

Norwood

1330 - TBC

    Any rehearsals not held at Beckenham Methodist Church will be advised in advance

    All rehearsals commence at 1945 prompt unless otherwise shown

South London Singers

Rehearsal Schedule - Autumn and Winter 2025/26


